This certificate is issued to
INELTEH d.o.o.
Rijeka - CROATIA
for the type of product
NAVIGATION LIGHT COMPONENTS
Navigation and Signal Lights Controller
Type: ITNSL-01
Requirements:

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
- Product model or type designation :
ITNSL-01
- Product description:
Navigation and Signal Lights Controller comprises the following Modules:
Main unit ITNSL-01TP
Input module ITNL-10-D-230, ITNL-10-S-230, ITNL-10-D-24, ITNL-10-S-24
Input module ITNL-5-D-230, ITNL-5-D-24
Input module ITNL-13-S-230, ITNL-13-S-24, ITNL-13-R
Power Supply Module ITNSLP-01P
- D: double lights, S: single lights, R: relay output
Main Characteristics:
Power Supply : 230 Vac or 115 Vac or 24 Vdc
Configuration max : 5 x input modules(in total)
up to 80 lights can be connected
Light Power Range : 4 - 120 W (230Vac), 4-65 W(115 Vac), 1-40 W(24 Vdc)
Communication : RS485 (between modules only)
: Serial Interface for Marine Navigation and Communication Systems
Alarm Output : Voltage-Free Contacts (250 VAC / 1A)
Remote Alarm Accept Input : NO Voltage-Free Contact
Lamp Circuit Failure Alarm Delay : 2-6 Secs - Automatic change-over to spare light (if exists)
FW version : ITNSL: v3.xx, ITNSLP: v3.xx, ITNL: v3.xx
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
INELTEH:
Performance Test for Navigation and Signal Lights Controller, type ITNSL-01 undated.
Supplement 1 to the Type Approval testing, identity TR1-ITNSL01, dated 15.01.2013.
Navigation and Signal Lights Controller ITNSL-01, NMEA 0183.cdr, dated 12.12.12.
Navigation and Signal Lights Controller ITNSL-01, connection rev.1.cdr, dated 12.12.12
Navigation and Signal Lights Controller ITNSLP-01, NMEA 0183 12122012, circuit.cdr, dated 12.12.12.
Navigation and Signal Lights Controller ITNSL-01, outlines rev.1.cdr, dated 12.12.12.
ITNSL-01-24, installation and user documentation, rev 0, dated Apr 25, 2016
For modification C0 version:
INELTEH:
Navigation and Signal Lights Controller ITNSL-01 Rev.0, No. 01052021 (Technical Characteristics, Operation Instructions,
Outlines, Connection Diagram, Circuit Diagrams).
Page 2 / 3
Certificate number: 20838/C0 BV
The electronic version is available at: http://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=qwkhb86ltr
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 3 page(s)
3. TEST REPORTS:
KONCAR (Electrical Engineering INSTITUTE):
- Vibration Test Reports No. 21520-D-139/06 dated 21.11.2006 and No. 21520-D-081/09 dated 29.07.2009
- Climatic Test Report No. 21550-01508 dated 2008-04-09
- EMC Test Reports No. 21583EMC08060 dated 2008-03-20 and No. 21583EMC09081 dated 2009-06-19.
- EMC Test Reports No. 21580ALL006, dated Jul 2016
INELTEH witnessed by BV Surveyor:
- Test report No. CT-Cold-1606-001, dated Aug 2016
- Test report No. CT-Humidity-1606-001, dated Aug 2016
- Test report No. CT-DryHeat-1606-001, dated Aug 2016
For modification C0 version:
KONCAR (Electrical Engineering INSTITUTE):
- Vibration Test Report No. 21584VIB21003, dated 30-03-2021.
- EMC Test Report No. 21583EMC21022, dated 30-04-2021.
- EMC Test Report No. 21583EMC21024, dated 30-04-2021.
- Test Report No. 21483SCD21022, dated 05-05-2021.
- Test Report No. 21483SCD21024, dated 05-05-2021.
INELTEH witnessed by BV Surveyor: